				DatasheetGO
		IC, Transistor, IGBT, Capacitor
		H30R1602 – 1600V, 30A, IGBT ( IHW30N160R2 )
			 Posted on February 10, 2021December 14, 2021 by Diode
H30R1602 Datasheet PDF learn more.
Part number : H30R1602, IHW30N160R2
Functions : 1600V, 30A, IGBT ( The IGBT is insulated-gate bipolar transistor. )
Package information : TO-247-3 Type
Manufacturer : Infineon
Image :
The texts in the PDF file :
IHW30N160R2 Soft Switching Series TrenchStop® Reverse Conducting (RC-)IGBT with monolithic body diode
Features
• Powerful monolithic Body Diode with very low forward voltage
• Body diode clamps negative voltages
• Trench and Fieldstop technology for 1600 V applications offers : – very tight parameter distribution G – high ruggedness, temperature stable behavior
• NPT technology offers easy parallel switching capability due to positive temperature coefficient in VCE(sat)
• Low EMI
• Qualified according to JEDEC1 for target applications PG-TO-247-3
• Pb-free lead plating; RoHS compliant
• Complete product spectrum and PSpice Models : http://www.infineon.com/igbt/
C E Type VCE IC VCE(sat),Tj=25°C Tj,max Marking Package IHW30N160R2 1600V 30A 1.8V 175°C H30R1602 PG-TO-247-3 Maximum Ratings Parameter Symbol Value Unit Collector-emitter voltage DC collector current TC = 25°C TC = 100°C Pulsed collector current, tp limited by Tjmax Turn off safe operating area (VCE ≤ 1600V, Tj ≤ 175°C) Diode forward current TC = 25°C TC = 100°C Diode pulsed current, tp limited by Tjmax Diode surge non repetitive current, tp limited by Tjmax TC = 25°C, tp = 10ms, sine halfwave TC = 25°C, tp ≤ 2.5µs, sine halfwave TC = 100°C, tp ≤ 2.5µs, sine halfwave Gate-emitter voltage Transient Gate-emitter voltage (tp < 10 µs, D < 0.01) Power dissipation TC = 25°C Operating junction temperature Storage temperature Soldering temperature, 1.6mm (0.063 in.) from case for 10s VCE IC ICpuls IF IFpuls IFSM VGE Ptot Tj Tstg – 1600 60 30 90 90 60 30 90 50 130 120 ±20 ±25 312 -40…+175 -55…+175 260 V A V W °C 1 J-STD-020 and JESD-022 Power Semiconductors 1 Rev. 2.1 Nov 09 IHW30N160R2 Soft Switching Series Thermal Resistance Parameter Characteristic IGBT thermal resistance, junction – case Diode thermal resistance, junction – case Thermal resistance, junction [ … ]
Pinout ( Pin arrangement )
Applications :
• Inductive Cooking
• Soft Switching Applications
H30R1602 PDF File
Information related to components
	 H30R1602 -  - Infineon
PDF
		This entry was posted in Semiconductor and tagged IGBT, transistor. Bookmark the permalink.
		Post navigation
			← Previous Post
Next post →
		Blog Search
					Search for:
		Recent Posts
					AN44010A – Brushless Motor Driver IC – SSOP 32 – Panasonic
					30F124 – GT30F124, 300V, 200A, IGBT – Toshiba
					QCA9533 Dataheet PDF – QCA9533-BL3A Qualcomm
					RJP3049 PDF – 330V, 65A, Renesas IGBT
					BA6688L PDF – Rohm, Servo Motor IC – SIP 12
					L9132 – Power Management System IC – STM
					BA5412 PDF – Dual Power Amplifier – Rohm
					TDG2003AP – Darlington Driver – Toshiba
		Featured Posts
				How to Read Resistor Color Code
	NPN Transistor vs PNP Transistor?
	SRD-05VDC-SL-C – Relay
	HX711 – 24-Bit A/D Converter
	ATmega328P – 8-bit AVR Microcontroller
	28BYJ-48 – Stepper Motor
		Archives
				2024
	2023
	2022
		Datasheet search site
				Datasheet39.com
	Datasheetspdf.com
@ DatasheetGo.com  |    Privacy Policy  |   Contact Us  |  Sitemaps :  1 ,  7 ,  15 ,  New